
2015 GREEN CATHEDRAL 5K RESULTS 

MILL CREEK PARK 

Sep. 13, 2015 

60 OVERCAST DRIZZLE 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.  

 

5K 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Nick Perrico, 30, Youngstown, Ohio         19:50.0    6:24 

    3    2  Anthony Marshall, 12, Boardman, Ohio       22:29.5    7:15 

    4    3  Nathan McFarland, 15, Salem, Ohio          22:42.8    7:20 

 

Open Women 

    2    1  Amanda McNinch, 36, Boardman, Ohio         21:49.2    7:02 

   15    2  Tiffany Nespeca, 36, Youngstown, Ohio      28:46.5    9:17 

   16    3  Teri Storkel, 59, Poland, Ohio             29:17.8    9:27 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Men Under 15 

    5    1  Alex McFarland, 13, Salem, Ohio            24:06.6    7:47 

 

 

 

Men 25 - 29 

   22    1  Anthony Witkowski, 25, Quakertown, Pennsylva 

                                                        30:48.6    9:56 

 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    8    1  Gregory Huan, 36, Canfiedl, Ohio           25:49.2    8:20 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    6    1  Alfred Manke, 40, Youngstown, Ohio         24:42.6    7:58 

 

Men 45 - 49 



   10    1  Robb Rast, 46, Salem, Ohio                 27:26.3    8:51 

 

Men 50 - 54 

    7    1  Jeffrey Grace, 54, Canfield, Ohio          25:33.0    8:15 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   11    1  Dan Sahli, 59, Youngstown, Ohio            27:31.1    8:53 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   13    1  Rich Morgan, 63, Youngstown, Ohio          27:56.1    9:01 

 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   39    1  Carrie Vieweg, 24, Concord Twp , Ohio      36:12.8   11:41 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   24    1  Leslie Cusano, 28, Poland, Ohio            31:26.1   10:08 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   37    1  Mimi Vass, 30, Boardman, Ohio              35:35.1   11:29 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   17    1  Natalie Lariccia, 37, Canfield, Ohio       29:25.9    9:30 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   28    1  Diane Marshall, 41, Struthers, Ohio        32:23.1   10:27 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   21    1  Christine Kowls, 45, Chagrin Falls, OH     30:03.5    9:42 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   32    1  Lee White, 53, Austintown, Ohio            34:20.1   11:05 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   33    1  Deborah Liptak, 57, Boardman, Ohio         34:20.2   11:05 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   41    1  Chris Gabert, 62, Youngstown, Ohio         38:02.3   12:16 

 

Women 65 - 69 

   52    1  Patty Lydic, 66, Youngstown, Ohio          42:17.3   13:38 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 



5K 

    1       Nick Perrico, 30, Youngstown, Ohio         19:50.0    6:24 

    2       Amanda McNinch, 36*, Boardman, Ohio        21:49.2    7:02 

    3       Anthony Marshall, 12, Boardman, Ohio       22:29.5    7:15 

    4       Nathan McFarland, 15, Salem, Ohio          22:42.8    7:20 

    5    1  Alex McFarland, 13, Salem, Ohio            24:06.6    7:47 

    6    1  Alfred Manke, 40, Youngstown, Ohio         24:42.6    7:58 

    7    1  Jeffrey Grace, 54, Canfield, Ohio          25:33.0    8:15 

    8    1  Gregory Huan, 36, Canfiedl, Ohio           25:49.2    8:20 

    9    2  Dave Cottrell, 51, Akron, Ohio             26:17.5    8:29 

   10    1  Robb Rast, 46, Salem, Ohio                 27:26.3    8:51 

   11    1  Dan Sahli, 59, Youngstown, Ohio            27:31.1    8:53 

   12    3  Steve Hunder, 50, Chagrin Falls, OH        27:38.2    8:55 

   13    1  Rich Morgan, 63, Youngstown, Ohio          27:56.1    9:01 

   14    2  Todd Stokes, 43, Boardman, Ohio            28:39.0    9:15 

   15       Tiffany Nespeca, 36*, Youngstown, Ohio     28:46.5    9:17 

   16       Teri Storkel, 59*, Poland, Ohio            29:17.8    9:27 

   17    1  Natalie Lariccia, 37*, Canfield, Ohio      29:25.9    9:30 

   18    2  Holly Miller, 35*, Vienna, Ohio            29:28.0    9:30 

   19    2  Jason Nespeca, 37, Youngstown, Ohio        29:36.5    9:33 

   20    4  Arthur Smith, 51, Youngstown, Ohio         29:54.8    9:39 

   21    1  Christine Kowls, 45*, Chagrin Falls, OH    30:03.5    9:42 

   22    1  Anthony Witkowski, 25, Quakertown, Pennsylva 

                                                        30:48.6    9:56 

   23    2  Amy Bertilacci, 48*, North Lima, Ohio      31:03.6   10:01 

   24    1  Leslie Cusano, 28*, Poland, Ohio           31:26.1   10:08 

   25    3  Gayle Slattery, 48*, Youngstown, Ohio      31:52.2   10:17 

   26    5  Rick Simmons, 53, Salem, Ohio              31:53.6   10:17 

   27    2  Joe Salmen, 56, Leetonia,Oh                31:57.2   10:18 

   28    1  Diane Marshall, 41*, Struthers, Ohio       32:23.1   10:27 

   29    3  Bob White, 56, Austintown, Ohio            33:23.1   10:46 

   30    4  Novella Rogers, 48*, Youngstown, Ohio      33:29.8   10:48 

   31    2  Don Hyde, 62, Warren, Ohio                 34:01.9   10:59 

   32    1  Lee White, 53*, Austintown, Ohio           34:20.1   11:05 

   33    1  Deborah Liptak, 57*, Boardman, Ohio        34:20.2   11:05 

   34    3  Tony Marshall, 41, Boardman, Ohio          34:29.8   11:08 

   35    4  Alfonso Becerra, 59, Canfield, Ohio        34:47.6   11:13 

   36    2  Julie Cottrell, 50*, Akron, Ohio           35:34.0   11:28 

   37    1  Mimi Vass, 30*, Boardman, Ohio             35:35.1   11:29 

   38    2  Susan Ridge, 56*, Boardman, Ohio           35:59.7   11:37 

   39    1  Carrie Vieweg, 24*, Concord Twp , Ohio     36:12.8   11:41 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 

 
   40    6  Todd Peetz, 52, Parma, OH                  37:45.3   12:11 

   41    1  Chris Gabert, 62*, Youngstown, Ohio        38:02.3   12:16 

   42    2  Ashley Swezey, 23*, Brookfield, Ohio       38:36.2   12:27 

   43    3  Courtney Angelo, 23*, Hubbard, Ohio        38:36.4   12:27 

   44    2  Jessica Cunningham, 29*, Austintown, Ohio  39:14.0   12:39 

   45    2  Dana Zinz, 30*, Austintown, Ohio           39:20.7   12:42 

   46    3  Courtney Poullas, 29*, Youngstown, Ohio    39:31.9   12:45 

   47    3  Maria Antonio, 58*, New Castle, Pennsylva  39:32.1   12:45 

   48    3  James LaSalandra, 35, Youngstown, Ohio     39:52.9   12:52 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 



 
   49    2  Ryan Kallok, 29, Youngstown, Ohio          41:21.4   13:20 

   50    5  Sabrina Pehanich, 48*, Warren, Ohio        41:49.0   13:29 

   51    3  Kim Crozier, 51*, mineral ridge, Ohio      42:10.1   13:36 

   52    1  Patty Lydic, 66*, Youngstown, Ohio         42:17.3   13:38 

   53    2  Sandy Macdonald, 63*, Youngstown, Ohio     42:22.5   13:40 

   54    3  Becky Zronek, 38*, Rootstown, Ohio         42:30.0   13:43 

   55    4  Linda Aggarwal, 51*, Howland, Ohio         42:32.0   13:43 

   56    4  Kary Cottrell, 39*, mineral ridge, Ohio    42:50.2   13:49 

   57    3  Chris LaLumia, 63*, New Wilmington, Penns  42:50.7   13:49 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 

 
   58    2  Landon Stokes, 9, Boardman, Ohio           43:50.6   14:09 

   59    6  Diane Stokes, 46*, Boardman, Ohio          43:51.4   14:09 

   60    4  Mana Claudio, 29*, Canfield, Ohio          44:52.1   14:28 

   61    4  Mimi Kim, 59*, Boardman, Ohio              45:24.9   14:39 

   62    5  Donna George, 56*, Leavittsburg, Ohio      45:40.0   14:44 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 

 
   63    5  Ellie Platt, 36*, Poland, Ohio             47:47.6   15:25 

   64    5  David Erra, 56, Youngstown, Ohio           49:30.8   15:58 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 

 
   65    2  Carol Peterson, 44*, Farmdale, Ohio        49:44.1   16:03 

   66    2  Sandy Rodkey, 65*, Youngstown, Ohio        50:04.9   16:09 

   67    4  James Pirigyi Jr., 41, Youngstown, Ohio    51:38.8   16:40 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 

 
   68    3  Raymond DeCarlo, 64, Youngstown, Ohio      57:42.1   18:37 

   69    3  Gina DeCarlo, 34*, Struthers, Ohio         57:42.3   18:37 

   70    6  Cherie Hart-Spicer, 35*, North Canton, Ohio 

                                                        58:27.2   18:51 

   71    3  Carol Ann Hart, 66*, Mc Donald, Ohio       58:27.4   18:51 

 
Pace: 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 

Top 

 
   72    7  Heather Trautman, 36*, Austintown, Ohio  1:02:34.3   20:11 

* indicates females 

6 finishers among Males (no age given) 

2 finishers among Men Under 15 

2 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

3 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

4 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

1 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

6 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

5 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

3 finishers among Women 20 - 24 



4 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

3 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

7 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

2 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

6 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

4 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

5 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Women 60 - 64 

3 finishers among Women 65 - 69 

32 male finishers 

40 female finishers 

72 total finishers 

 

Return to home page.  
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